HAWAII HEALTH SYSTEMS

¢ O R P ¢ R A T I O N

“Touching Lives Everyday”

January 20, 2010
B-10-007
The Honorable Colleen Hanabusa
Senate President
The Senate
Hawau State Capitol, Room 003
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

Dear Madame President:

In accordance to Act 178, SLH 2005, Section 160, the Hawaii Health Systems
Corporation submits revised reports on the certification of losses under the state plan amendment
for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2009.

Should you have any questions, please call Edward N. Chu, Interim Chief Financial
Officer, at 733-4171. -

Sincerely,
{or  ALICE M. HALL
Interim President and Chief Executive Officer

Attachments

3675 KILAUEA AVENUE » HONOLULU, HAWAH 5686 « PHONE: (808) 7334020 « FAX: (808) 7334028

BILG » HONOKAA » KAU » KONA ¢ KOHALA « WAIMEA o KAPAA» WAILUKU o KULA ¢ LANAIL» HONOLULL



HAWAI HEALTH SYSTEMS

¢ O R P O R A T I O N

"Towching Lives Everyday”

January 20, 2010
B-10-007

The Honorable Calvin Say
Speaker

House of Representatives
Hawaii State Capitol, Room 431
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

Dear Mr. Speaker:
In accordance to Act 178, SLH 2005, Section 160, the Hawaii Health Systems
Corporation submits revised reports on the certification of losses under the state plan amendment

for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2009.

Should you have any questions, please call Edward N. Chu, Interim Chief Financial
Officer, at 733-4171. -

Sincerely,

EL SN

[, ALICE M. HALL
Interim President and Chief Executive Officer

Attachments

3675 KILAUEA AVENUE « HONOLULU, HAWAII 96816 + PHONE; (808} 733-4020 « TFAX: (808) 733-4028

HILO «» HONOKAA # KAD » KONA ¢ KOHALA = WAIMEA o KAPAA » WAILUKU » KULA« LANAI« HONOLULYU



HAWAII HEALTH SYSTEMS

cC 0O R P O R A T I O N

"Touching Lives Every Day"

January 14, 2010
ICFO-10-08

Ms. Ann H. Kinningham

State of Hawaii, Dept. of Health
Med-Quest Division

601 Kamokila Blvd, Room 518
Kapolei, HI 96707

SUBJECT: Revision to the Certification of HHSC Medicaid Losses for FYE 6/30/09 Medicaid
Cost Report as Filed

Dear Ann:

Enclosed is the revised HHSC Medicaid certified losses of $17,036,943 for fiscal year ended June
30, 2009 based on the Medicaid cost report excluding Quest Expanded Access services, The losses
represent an increase of $2,443,007 from the preliminary reported losses of $14,593,936 on July 17,
2009. Please replace this report with one dated December 9, 2009 showing HHSC Medicaid
certified losses of $17,731,377.

Please note that we are not including the Critical Access Hospital’s Long Term Care losses where
costs exceeded the Peer Group Average for FY 2009. The funds/contributions expended, as
necessary for federal matching funds pursuant to the requirement of 42 CFR 433.51. These claimed
expenditures have not previously been nor shall subsequently be used for federal match in this or
any other program. I am aware that this information is to be used for filing of a claim with the
Federal government for Federal funds and that knowing misrepresentation constitutes violation of
the Federal False Claims Act.

Sincerely,

ELINL

Edward Chu
Interim Chief Financial Officer

Hawaii Health Systems Corporation
Attachment

cc: Marvin Teufel, Myers and Stauffer LC

3675 KILAUEA AVENUE » HONOLULU, HAWAITI 96816 « PHONE: (808) 733-4020 e FAX: (808) 733-4028

HILO « HONOKAA » KAU » KONA ¢ KOHALA » WAIMEA » KAPAA s WAILUKU « KULA » LANAI» HONCLULY
www hhse.arg <htip:fwww.hlisc.org>




HHSC Medicaid Certification FYE 6/30/08 Reconciled to the Cost Report As Filed Revised on 1/14/2010

ACUTE SERVICES WAITLISTED SERVIGES
PRIOR PRIDR
REPORTED REFORTED
FACILITY CHARGES COST REIMB TTL LOSS LOSS (1) DIFF CHARGES COST REIME TTt LOSS LOSS (1) DIFE
HAMAKUA - - - - - -
RILG 8,537,148 3769412 | (2425660}  (2.790.792) 365.132 1,506,658 1.093.162 286,662 {806,320) - (8G6.320)
KAU {CAH) - - - - - -
RVMH (CAH) - - - - - -
KOHALA [CAH)
KONA 5.095 566 3,125,043 1506.583 | (1.618,460)  (1,321,585) (266.875) 113,436 105.600 22,935 {83,565) - {83.565)
KULA o
LANAI [CAH)
LEAH
NALUHIA
NAUI 5,253.801 3,846,908 2.052,773 | (2.594,135)| _ {2.705.756) 1.117.621 1172933 1.112.076 340,832 (871.244) N T571.244)
SMNMH - - - - - - - N =
TOTAL HASC 39,666,615 | 12,506,923 5555,668 | (6,608,258)  (1.816,132) 1178877 2,793,007 7311858 550,629 {1.761,229) - (1,761,229)
LTC ROUTINE SERVICES TOTAL MEDIGAIL LOSS
PRIOR PRIOR
REPORTED N REFPORTED
FACILITY CHARGES CosT REIMB TTL LOSS LOSS (1} DIFF CURRENT RPT LOSS {1} DIFF
HAMAKUA (CAH) N Z Z
HILO T B ST T.E01| 955:190.9715¢ 3551 84555 (11689120)] __ (1.736.891} 97.76% 4.871,110} (4.527.683) (343,427)
KAU (CAH) - d -
KVMH (CAH) - - - -
KQHMALA {CAH) - -
KONA 1,930,456 1.940.152 788701 | (1.151,452) (957,116} (194,336} {28563.577) (2.578,701) (674.876)
KULA IGF MR 1,599,430 1721610 572,228 (749.381) . (749,367} (749.381) - (743.381)
LANAI (CAH) - - -
[EAHI 5,843,200 9,709 445 6,593,980 | (3.116057)] _ (2.834.198) (251,859) 3,116,057} {2.634,198) (251.850)
MALUHIA 8,070,615 8,235,535 6.254.006 | (1.981,439)|  (1,247,599) {733,840} (1,981,438} (1.247 559) (733.840)
MAUI . N - - - - {3.465,379) (3.705.756) 240,377
SMMH [CAH) - - - . N T - . -
TOTAL BHSC 57.020,292 | 26.797.719 TB.160.260 | (B.537.4591  (6.775.804)  {1,8961,655) (17,036,943} (14,503,036)| _ (2,443,007)

All information per FY 2002 Medicaid Cost Report As Filed and reflects Medicald Fea for service anly (excludes GEXA services}. Did not include , CA¥ LTG costs exceeding the Peer Group Average

{1} Prior reported loss hased on 4ih quarter ended June 30, 2009, originally reperted on 7/17/2009

Revised 17152010, repiaces reporl dated $2/10/09

DHS Certificalion FY 02 CR as filediFY 0SCR asfited revised

141572010



MEDICAID FEE FOR SERVICE COST
ACUTE CARE (Public Providers)
SPA - ATTACHMENT 4.19-A Section IILF TN No. 03-002 Effective Date: 07/01/03

Provider Name: Hilo Medical Center

Medicaid Provider Number: 0025174501
Cost Reporting Period: 07/01/08 to 06/30/09 Revised 1/15/2010

SUMMARY OF MEDICAID ACUTE PAYMENT FFS Only

(1) Acute PPS Claims Payments b 2,025,742

(2) Payments from Other Payors/Patient Share

(3) Reimbursable Medicaid Acute Capital Related Pass Through Cost 173,570

(From line 4, Medicaid cost report capital addendum)

{4) Total Medicaid Fee for Service Paymenis Received (Lines 1 to 3) 3 2,199,312

SUMMARY OF COSTS INCURRED:

(5) Medicaid Inpatient Costs (W/S D-1, Part I[, Ln 49) 3 4,624,972
(10% capital cost reduction is not applied)

(6) Uncompensafed Costs for Serving Medicaid-eligible Pafients 3 2,425,660
(Ln 5 minus Ln 4)

Publicly owned and operated facilities must certify that the uncompensated costs are accurate and are
based on actual expenditures incurred for the period.

) ) Rev. 05/19/05
United Government Services, LLC. Public Hospitals



MEDICAID COST REPORT ACUTE INPATIENT FFS
CERTIFICATION ADDENDUM

Provider Name:

Medicaid Provider Number:

Cost Reporting Period:

Hilo Medical Center
251745
July 1, 2008 - June 30, 2009 Revised 1/15/2010

SUMMARY OF MEDICAID ACUTE FEE-FOR-SERVICE INPATIENT COST

42
43
44
43
46
47

48

N LIEU OF WORKSHEET D-1

9 Total FFS Inpaticnt days including private room days applicable to the Program 9
(A&P days excluding swing-bed days and days reported on lines 42 to 47 below)

38 Adjusted general inpatient routine service cost per diem (From Cost Report) 38

41 Total Program general inpatient routine FFS service cost (Jine 9 * line 38) 4]

Average Per Diem FT'S Program FES Program Cost
(From As Filed C/R) Days (col. 3 xcol. 4)
3 4 5

Nursery SR ARG T [ L 182 42

Intensive Care Unit - 3.8382% 43

Coronary Care Unil 108640} 44

Bum Intensive Care Unit 45

Surgical Idensive Care Unit 46

Otlier Special Care Unit (specify) 47

Program inpatient FFS ancillary service cost (Fr‘om Wkst. D-4, col, 3, line 101 See next page) ' 48

Total FFS Program inpatient costs (sum of fites 41 through 48) (Transfer to E-3 Part 1T Line | be 2,328 |- 49

49

CALCULATION OF FEE-FOR-SERVICE REIMBURSEMENT SETTLEMENT

1 Inpatient FFS hospital services

10

COMPUTATION OF LESSER OF COST OR CHARGES

Routine FFS charges

11 Anciflary FFS charges

20 Total TTS customary charges (sum of lines [0 and 11)

22 Excess of reasonable cost over customary charges (complele only if line | exceeds line 20}
COMPUTATION OF REIMBURSEMENT SETTLEMENT

33 Deductibles (exclude professional component)

36

55 Totat FFS amonal payable to the provider (Line 1 less lines 22, 33 and 36)

57

Coingurance

FFS Reimbursement Amount

57.01 Tentative settlement

58 Uncompensated Cost for Servicing Medicaid-cligible Patient (line 55 minus the sum of lines 57 and 57.01)
59 Protested amounts {nonallowable cost report items) in accordance with CMS Pub. 15-11, seetion 115.2

IN LIEU OF WORKSHEET E-3, Part I1I

TITLE XIX SERVICES




MEDICAID COST REPORT ACUTE INPATIENT ¥FFS
CERTIFICATION ADDENDUM

Provider Name: Hilo Medical Center
Medicaid Provider Number: 251745
Cost Reporting Period: July 1, 2008 - June 30, 2009 Resubmitted 1/15/2010
INPATIENT ANCILLARY SERVICE COST APPORTIONMENT IN LIEU OF WORIKSH)
Ratio of Cost Tapatient FFS
To Charges Inpatient FFS Propram Costs
COST CENTER DESCRIFTION (From Cost Report) Program Charges (eol, 1 x col, 2}

ANCILLARY SERVICE COST CENTERS

37| Operating Room

e

LR
3

38| Recovery Room

39 Delivery Room and Labor Room

40| Anesthesiology

-

41| Radiokogy-Diagnostic

41.01 [Oncology

42| Radiology-Therapeutic

43| Radivisotope

44| Laboratory

45| PBP Clini¢ Laboratory Services-Program Only

44| Whole Bleod and Packed Red Blood Cells

47| Blood Storing, Precessing, & Transtusing

481 Intravenous Therapy

49| Respieatory Therapy

(702

50| Physical Therapy

51} Occupational Therapy

134997

52 Speech Pathology

53| Electrocardiology

33.01 [Angiccardiology

54| Electroencephalography

35| Medical Supplies Charped to Patienls

56| Drugs Charged to Patients

57| Renal Dialysis

58] ASC (Non-Distinet Part)

58] Other Ancillayy (specify)

OUTPATIENT SERVICE COST CENTERS

60{ Clinic

G| Emergency

62] Observation Beds

63| Other Quipatient Service (specify)

OTHER REIMBURSABLE COST CENTERS

64| Home Program Dialysis

65| Ambulance

66| DME-Rented

67| DME-Sold

68| Other Reimbursable (specify)

1901 Total (sum of lines 37-64 and 66-68)




SPA - ATTACHMENT 4.19-D Section XL.D. TN No. 03-002 Effective Date: 09/01/03

MEDICAID FEE-FOR-SERVICE COST
LONG TERM CARE SERVICES

TRANSITION PAYMENT ADDENDUM
Revised 1/15/2010

Provider Name: Hilo Medical Center Level of Care: LT
Provider No: 00251 “;5’4501

Period: From _07/01/08_ To _06/30/09

1. Prospective Payment Amounts (For Information Only)

Per Diem Effective Dates Patient Payment
Rate From To Days Amount
Q) (2) (3) (4) &) (6)
a. 216.49 7/1/2008 12/31/2008 14,041 3,038,705
b, 218.85 1/1/2009 6/30/2009 2,340 512,140
c.
d.
& 16,381 | 3.551,845
f.  Total Prospective Payment Amounts (For Information Only)
3,561,845
Comparison of Payments and Costs
Medicaid PPS Payment 3.651.845
Patient's Share/Co-insurance 0
Total Medicaid Fee-for-service LTC PPS Payments {Lines 2 to 3) 3 551 845
Routine Service Cosis

Freestanding, Form 2540-96, WIS D-1, Part |, Ln 16, multiplied by patient days on Ln 1
Hospital-based, Form 2552-96, WIS D-1, Part Ill, Ln 67, multiplied by patient days on |.n 1

Uncompensated Costs for Serving Medicaid-eligible Patients
(Line 5 minus Line 4)

1,639,130

Publicly owned and operated facilities must certify that the uncompensated costs are accurate and are based

on actual expenditures incurred for the perod.

United Govemnment Services, LLC.

Rev. 11/01/04
Public Hospitals



HAWAII HEALTH SYSTEMS

cC O R P ¢ R A T I 0 N

"Toucling Lives Every Day"
g-3

January 14, 2010
ICFO-10-07

Ms. Ann H. Kinningham

State of Hawaii, Dept. of Health
Med-Quest Division

601 Kamokila Blvd, Room 518
Kapolei, HI 96707

SUBJECT:  Revised Uncompensated Costs of HEISC Quest, Quest Expanded Access, Uninsured
and Medicaid Outpatient for FY 2009, 12 months ending June 30, 2009

Dear Ann:

[ certify under penalty of perjury that the information provided on the attached worksheet showing
HHSC adjusted losses from participation in the Quest program, Quest Expanded Access, Uninsured
patients and Medicaid outpatient services for FY 2009 ended June 30, 2009 was 36,062,770 are true
and correct. We adjusted the Medicaid acute and long term care services losses under the QEXA
plans to reconcile to the Medicaid cost report as filed. The revised cumulative loss for the twelve
months period ending June 30, 2009 is $1,530,871 less than the previously reported losses of
$37,593,641 on July 17, 2009.

The losses were calculated using the latest information available for the period claimed; and the
funds/contributions were expended as necessary for federal matching funds pursuant to the
requirement of 42CFR 433.51. These claimed expenditures have not previously been and shall not
subsequently be used for federal match in this or any other program. I am aware that this
information is to be used for filing of a claim with the Federal government for Federal funds and
that knowing misrepresentation constitutes violation of the Federal False Claims Act.

Sincerely,

Edd W

Edward Chu

Interim Chief Financial Officer

Hawaii Health Systems Corporation
Attachment

cc: Marvin Teufel, Myers and Stauffer LC

3675 KILAUEA AVENUE o HONOLULU, HAVWAII 96816 « PHONE: (808)733-4020 o FAN: (808) 7334028

HILO « HONOKAA « KAU = KONA « KOHALA » WAIMEA « KAPAA » WAILUKU » KULA » LANAF« HONOQLULU
www hiwse.org <htip/fweny hhse org>



Hawaii Heallh Systems Corporation, Revised Losses from Quest, QEXA, Uninsured for FY 2009

QUEST QUEST ACUIE SERVICES ! QUEST LiC SERVICES
FACILITY CHARGES COST REIMB YTD LOSS PRICR LOSS(1} [URRENT LOSCHARGES COST JREIMB YTO LOSS PRIOR LOSS{1} URREKRT LOY
HAMAKUA hd
HILO 15,961.474 &,704.754 5,205,825 (1,494,929 (1,494,925 = 58.674 75,316 356,528 :36,388) (36,388} -
KAU 4,275 4.724 3,329 {1.295} {1.395] - -
| KViH 1,608,866 1.354.202 880,121 (374,081} (374.081 - - . - - - .
KOHALA 9.112 7.998 5,656 (2.442); {2,442 - -
KONA 7,911,807 4,218,826 2,762,583 (1,436,243} {1.436.243 - 304,184 134,658 27,286 (107,412) (107,412} -
KULA 4,040 5,538 2.020 {3.518) {3.518) - - - - - - -
LANAL - - 4] - - - [i] [1] i} 0 0 -
LEARI 50.997 91.135 £1,808 (9,237} 19,237] - -
MALUHIA - -
MAUI Z21,721,110 9,838,798 5.213.066 (4.625.732} {4.625.732) = - - - - - -
SMMH 405,920 402,672 196.380 (206,292} (206,292} v - - - - - -
TOTAL HHSC 47,718,601 24628647 14,474,778 (8,153,859} (8,153,868} - 192,858 210,014 65,214 (143,800) (143,800} -
UNINSURED UNINSURED ACUTE SERVICES UNINSURED LTC SERVICES
FACILITY CHARGES COST REIMB Y70 LOSS PRIOR LOSS URRENT LOSYCHARGES COST TREIMB YTO LOSS PRIORLOSS MRRENT LOH
HAMAKUA [§] - - - 0 - 325728 345617 280,355 {85.262) [65.262) -
HILO 3,285.473 1,384,292 B0.2t9 {1.304,073) {1.304,073) - 1.420.458 1,206,478 579,210 {627.208) (627.208) -
HAU - - - - - - - - - - - - .
KMH 160385 134,598 41,978 93.082) {93.082) - 321,414 243877 314,318 70,439 70,439 -
KOHALA 19,155 16,843 10.032 {6.817) (6817 - 172.555 181,888 138,040 (43,848} (43,848} -
KONA 1,859,223 891,397 144,753 (B45.644) {B46,644) - 240,650 311,447 1,828 {259,318} 4259.318) -
KULA 19,179 26,230 10,699 [15,591) {15,591) - 1,219,266 1,189,645 1,037,482 {152,163} {162,163 -
LANAI 0 0 [i 0 [ z S N . N o .
1EAHI 17854 17,581 [0} (17.881) {17.6881) - 2,375,027 2.438.538 2.275,652 {162,886} {152.8386] -
MALUHIA - 1] [i] - = - 996,771 +.051,593 974,537 (76,656} (76,656} -
MALL £.675.847 3,949,859 181,241 {3.748,618) {3,748.618) - - . - - ~ _
SMMH 135.119 133,702 - 132.709) (133.709) - 510,830 572,598 487,102 [B5,487) [85,497) -
TOTAL HHSC 14,182,376 6,635,275 468,860 {6.168.415) {6,166,415) - 7,582,709 7,541,252 5,138,853 {1,402,353} {1,402,398) -
MEDICAID QEXA ACUTE & WAITLISTER Eff 2/1/2003 {2} QEXALTC SERVICES Eff 2/1/2009 (2]
FACILITY CHARGES COST [REIMB Y1D LOSS PRIOR LOSS URRENT LOYCHARGES COST REIMB YTo 1088 PRIOR LOSS MRRENT LDS
HAMAKUA -
HiLO 3,854.847 2,087,206 824.029 £1.263.107} {1.187.942) (75.165) 3.854.105 3.575.767 2.469.503 (1,106,284} {608.841) (156.343);
Kau [1] - -
KVMH - -
KOHALA 0 3] - .
KONA 842,660 526,118 269.881 (256,237} (517,992) 261,755 583.062 983372 415,147 {568.225) (963.473)] 395248
KULA - Z
LANAI o - 1] [+] [1] -
LEAHI 4.495.629 5.681.112, 4,495,630 (2,185.482} (2,469.087) 283.605
IMALUHIA 5,506,400 58892601 4,325,108] _ (1.374.155} (1,580243)] 206,088
MALUL 3,163,662 1.917.873 716,970 {1,208,703) {1,862,386) 655,683 ~
SMMH -
TOTAL AHSC 7,861,169 530,597 1 804 8550 {2.726,047} {3,568,320) 842,273 | 14,919,187 16,939,631 | 14.705.385 (5,234,145} (5.922.744) 638,598
TOTAL TOTAL ACUTE SERVICES TOTAL LTC SERVICES
FAGILITY CHARGES COST REIMB Y10 LOSS PRIOR LOSS URRENT LOHCHARGES COST TREIMB YTDLOSS PRIORLUSS RIRRENT LOH
HAMAKUA - - - - - - 325.728 345617 280.355 (65.262) (65.262) -
HILO 23111794 10,176,252 £5,114.143 {4.052,109; {3.,986,944) (75,165) 5.363.238 4.857.581 3.087.701 (1.769.880) {1.573.537) (196.343)
KAU 4275 4,724 3.329 {1.385 (1.385) - - - - - B N
KvihH 1,769.251 1,485,200 1.022.037 (257,163 (467,163) - 321.414 243877 314316 70.439 70,4339 -
{KOHALA 28,308 24,847 15,588 {5,258/ {9,259) - 172,855 181,888 138,040 {43,848 43,848 -
KONA 18,613,680 5,736,341 3,197,247 {2,535 124} {2,800,674) 261,755 1,327.856 1,429,217 494 252 1924,955) 11,330,203} 395748
KULA 23219 31,828 12,719 {15,109} (19,108) - 1,219.268 1,189,845 1,037,452 {152,163) {152,163) «
LAHA - - - - - - - - - - - -
[LEAH 108851 108,016 81,898 (27,118} (27.118) - 6,870,656 8119650 | 6,771.262 [ (2.346.368) (2.631.973)] 283,605
MAALLIHIA - - - N - 6.583.171 6750853 | 5500042 | (1450811 (1656099} 206,088
EAUI 33,560,719 15.686,330 6,105.277 {9.581.053) {10,236,738) 655683 - - . . . A
SMMH 542,039 536,361 186,380 (340,001} {340,001) - 510,830 572599 487,102 {85.497} {85,497} -
TOTAL HHSC 68,762,146 32,754,819 { 16,748.588 | (17.046,331} (17,888,604) 842,273 22,694,754 24,650,527 | 17,810,582 {6.780,345} (7,468,943} £B85.548
(%) Prior Eoss reflact FY 2009 YTO losses reported on 7/17/2009
(2) QYEXA losses Effactiva 2/t/2009 reconciled to Medicaid cost report as filed for JEXA services under Chana Heallh Plan and EverCare

Prior YTD reflecls FY 2003 lesses reperted on July 17, 2009 111512010 42 40 PM



Hawaii Health Systams Corporalion, Revised Losses from Quest, GEXA, Uninsured for FY 2009

QUEST QUEST OUTPATIENT SERVICES TOTAL LOSS |
FACHITY CHARGES COST REIMB NTDLOSS PRICR LOSS(1) FURRENT LOS{YTD LOSS PRIOR LOSS(1) [CURRENT LOSE
HAMAKUA 363,383 538,956 132,853 [404,143) {404,143) - (404,143 [404.743) -
HILD 14,693,116 5,236,542 3,857,578 (1.378.564) (1.378,964) - (2,910,281 {2 810,281 <
KAU 576,813 699,783 233,638 {4E6.145) {466,145 - (267,540 (467,540 .
KVIH 1,773,831 1,205,538 538,033 {668.505) {668,505 P (1.042,586) {1.042,588! -
KOHALA 549,470 437,498 163,247 (274,252} {274,252 - {276,694) (275,694 -
KONA 7,846,354 3,513,672 2.07235890 (1.501.262) (1.501.282 - {3.044.937) 13,044,937 M
IKULA 289.076 359,758 65,418 {294,377} {294.377) - (297,895) (297,895 -
LANAL 107,918 80,356 50,473 (29,883} {20,883) — {29.683) 129,883) -
LEAHI - - - 19.237) (9,237} -
MALLIHIA b - - - - .
MAUI 8,664,820 3,581,369 2.4B0,959 (1,100,410} (1,100.410} - {5.726.142) {5.726.142) -
SMMH 921,850 901,772 358,537 {542,235) {542,235 N (748.627) [748.527) -
TOTAL BH5C 36,816,776 16,554,522 9,854,326 (6,660,156) (6,660,195) - (14,557.865) (14,857.865) -
UNINSURED UNINSURED OUTPATIENT SERVICES TOTAL LOSS
FAGILITY CHARGES __ |COST REIMB YTD EDSS FRIORLOSS  [CURRENT LOS{YTD LOSS PRIOR LOSS _ [CURRENT LOSE
HAMAKDA, 63,260 93513 5378 {BB,134) (88,734) . 1153,355" (153.396) -
HILO 2,774,928 993,703 178,638 B815.065) {815,085) - {2.745.346) (2,746,346} -
KAU 132,309 136,798 14,456 122.302) (122,302) - {122.302) (122,30 - .
KVMH 308,804 210,101 38331 171.780) (171,780} - {194.423) (194 42" -
KOHALA, 118,975 65,527 13,758 {81.728) (81,728} - {332,353} 1132.39 .
KONA 1,952,933 874,592 252,645 (641.547) (641,947} - {1.747.909) {1,747.509) -
KULA 261,035 324,894 24,556 {300.256) {300,285} - (468,050} {468,050} -
LANAL 82,492 46532 11.403 (35.129) (35,129) - [35.129) {35.129) -
LEAH] - - - {180.767) [180.767) -
MALUHIA 13467 15,708 93,474 {2,227) {2,227} M (78,883 {78,883) -
[MALT 4,602,383 1,705,456 447527 [1.257.919) {1.257,818) - {5.008537} (5.005,537) -
SMMH 345,848 339,279 46.851 (292.428) (292,428) - (511.634} {511.634) .
TOTAL BHSC 10,638,554 4,836,085 1,027,131 {3,808,955) (3,808,555) - (11,377,769} {11,377,769) M
HEDICAID MEGICAID OUTPATIENT SERVICES TOTAL LOSS
FACILITY CHARGES COST REIMB YTD LOSS PRIOR LOSS __ LURRENT LOS$YTD LOSS PRIORLOSS  [CURRENT LOSE
HAMAKUA 60,276 88,072 24,291 (64,781) (64.761) - {64.781) 64,7813 -
HILO 6,767,616 2.423.485 2.205,727 1117.758) {117.758) - (2.487,143) (2.215.641) {271,508)
WKAU 197,181 203,862 B2, 741 (128.141) {121,141) M (121.34%) (121.141) -
KVMH 756,077 514,245 276.270 1237.975) {237.975) - (237.975) (237,975 -
KOHALA 85.004 67,682 46412 (21.270) (21.270) - (21,270) {21.270} -
KONA 3,098.478 1,388,055 923,025 {465,020} {455.030) - {1.269,452) (1,946 485) 657,003
KULA 253319 277,951 75.325 {202.626} 1202.626) . (202 £28) (202,626} -
LANA] 70,555 52535 21,885 (30.550) (30.550) - {30.550) (30,550} -
LEAHI - - - (2.185.482) {2.469.087} 283,605
MALUHIA 22,806 26,568 22,806 (3,783} (3.763) . {1.377.938) 11,584,026 206,068
VAU 5,514,693 2043508 1,689,159 {354.358) (354,358) - 11.561.061) 2,216,744 B55.663
SMMH 285,693 279.464 131.793 {147,671} (147.671) - {147.871) (147,671 -
TOTAL HHSC 17,082,714 7,366,468 5,589,526 {1,766,943) (1,766,943) B {9.727.138) {11.258.00 1,530,871
TOTAL TATAL OUTPATIENT SERVICES TOTAL LOSS
FACILIYY [CHARGES COST REIMB Y1D LOSS PRIOR LOSS FURRENT LOS{YTD LOSS PRIOR LDSS  [CURRERT LOSE
HAMAKLA 486.938 719,581 162,523 (557.056) (557.058) - {622.320) {622.320) .
HILQ 24,165,660 8,653.730 6,341,843 {2.311.787) (2.314, 767} = (8,143.776 {7.872 2686) {27 1,508)
KAL) 1,006.318 1,040,463 330,875 {709,586) {708,588} - {710.983 {750.983) -
IKVMH 2,835,912 1,930,884 852624 {1.078,260) {1,078,260) - (1,474,964 (1,474,884) -
KOHALA 754,449 600,708 223,458 [377,250) (377,250} - {430,357} {430,357) -
KONA 12,898,768 57716,519 3,168,260 {2,608,259) (2.608,258) - (6,082.338) (6,739,341) 657,003
RULA 773,430 962640 165.341 {797,298) {797,289) - (968,571} (968.5/1) .
LANAL 240,865 179,423 93,861 {95.562) {95,562} - {95.562) {95.562) -
LEAHI z . N - - - (2,375,486} [2,659.091 283 605
MALUHIA 26,273 42,250 35280 {6,010) 16,010% - 1.456.821) 1.652.80% 205,088
1MALIL 19,781,885 7,330,324 4,617,637 {2,712,687) (2,712,687} - 112,293,740} (12,849,423 655,683
SMIH 1.554.437 1,520,515 53B.181 (982,334) (662,334 - 1,407,832} 1,407,83: -
TOTALHHSC | 64,538.044 | 28,757,077 16,520,583 (12,236,084 (12.236,084) “ 126,062,770} (37,505,64 530871
(1) Prior Loss refls
(2) QEXAlossesE

Prior YT reflects FY 2009 losses reporied an July 17, 2009 11152010 12-40 P4



MEDICAID QEXA FOR SERVICE COST
ACUTE CARE (Public Providers)
SPA - ATTACHMENT 4.19-A Section IILF TN No. 03-002 Effective Date: 47/01/03

Provider Name: Hilo Medical Center
Medicaid Provider NumE;er: 0025174501

Cost Reporting Period: 07/01/08 to 06/30/09

SUMMARY OF MEDICAID ACUTE PAYMENT QEXA Only

(1}  Acute PPS Claims Payments 3 773,982

(2) Payments from Other Payors/Patient Share

(3) Reimbursable Medicaid Acute Capital Related Pass Through Cost -
(From line 4, Medicaid cosl report eapital addendun)

(4) Total Medicaid QEXA Payments Received (Lines 1 to 3) 3 773,982

SUMMARY OF COSTS INCURRED:

(5) Medicaid Inpatient Costs {W/S D-1, Part [1, Ln 49) 3 1,897,986
(10% capital cost reduction is not applied)

(6) Uncompensated Costs for Serving Medicaid-eligible Patients 3 1,124,004
(Ln 5 minus Ln 4)

Publicly owned and operated facitities must certify that the uncompensated costs are acctrate and are
based on actual expenditures incurred for the period.

. . Rev. 05/19/05
United Government Services, LLC. Public Hospilals



MEDICAID COST REPORT ACUTE INPATIENT QEXA ADDENDUM

Provider Name: Hilo Medical Center
Medicald Provider Number: 251745
Cost Reporting Period: “July 1, 2008 - June 30, 2009

SUMMARY OF MEDICAID ACUTE QEXA INPATIENT COST

iN LIEU OF WORKSHEET D-I

g Tolal Inpatient days including private room days applicable to the Program

38
41

42
43
44
45
46
47

48
49

{A&P days excluding swing-bed days and days reported on lines 42 to 47 below)

Adjusted general inpatient routine service cost per diem (From Cost Report) :
Total Program general inpaticnt routine QEXA service cost (line & * linc 38) - 559060
Average Per Diem FFS Program FFS Program Cost
(From As Filed C/R) Days (col. 3 x col. 4)

5

Nursery

Intensive Care Unit

26,042

Coronary Care Unit

Bum Tntensive Care Unit

67357,

Surgical Intensive Care Unit

Other Special Care Unit {specify)

Program inpatient QEXA anciifary service cost (From Wkst. D-4, col. 3, line 101 See next page)

Total QEXA Programt inpaticnt costs (sum of lines 41 through 48) (Transfer to B-3 Part i1l Line | l‘|5 AR

CALCULATION OF QEXA REIMBURSEMENT SETTLEMENT

1

38
41

42
43
44
43
46
47

43
49

IN LIEU OF WORKSHEET E-3, Part 1]

lnpatient hospital services Cost
COMPUTATION OF LESSER OF COST OR CHARGES

[0 Rowtine charges

i

Ancillary charges

20 Total customary charges (sum of lines 10 and 11)

22

33

Lxcess of reasonable cost over cusiontary charpes (complete enly if' line 1 execeds fine 20)
COMPUTATION OF REIMBURSEMENT SETTLEMENT
Deductibles (exclude professional component)

36 Coinsurance

35

Total ameunt payable to the provider (Line T less lines 22, 33 and 36)

57 Reimbursement Amount

57.01

Tentative setticnent

58 Uncompensated Cost for Servicing Medicaid-cligible Patient (line 55 minus the sam of lines 57 and 37.01)
59 Protested amounts (nonallowable cost report items) in accordance with CMS Pub, 15-11, scction 115.2

TITLE XIX SERVICES

57.01




MEDICAID COST REFORT ACUTE INPATIENT QEXA

ADDENDUM
Provider Name: Hilo Medical Center
Medicaid Provider Number: 251745
Cost Reporting Period: _July 1, 2008 - June 30, 2009
INPATIENT ANCILLARY SERVICE COST APPORTIONMENT IN LICU OF WORKSHI
Ratio of Cost Inpatient QEXA
To Charges lnpaticnt QEXA Program Costs
COST CENTER DESCRIPTION (From Cost Report) Program Charges {col. | x col. 2)

[ 2 3

ANCILLARY SERVICE COST CENTERS

371 Operating Room U 0.892693 LELE23.003 L 109,813
38( Recovery Room R B N Tl S
39| Delivery Room and Labor Room L 0S079T3 e L L s e 3,175
40| Anesthesiology ; R a7 X::0 £ SR L7 R
41| Radiology-Diagnostic 297,357 " 89,401
41,01 |Oncology S5 16,759 L 8,888
42| Radiology-Therapeutic el R
43| Radioisotope R L =
44| Laboratory 0273315 EI615 403 | 168,199
45| PBP Clinie Laboratory Services-Program Only L) AP
46| Whole Blood and Packed Red Blood Cells Ll
47| Blood Storing, Pracessing, & Transfusing R 2 h

48| Intravenous Therapy

0334770 56,600

49| Respiratory Therapy

50} Physical Therapy i 06I3213 10,580

in
a—

Occupational Therapy

52{ Speech Pathiology

53| Electrocardiology

33.01 | Angiocardiology

S 105,771 1250187

54| Electroencephalography

60,737 L3609

55| Medical Supplies Charged to Palients 0681116

56| Drugs Charged to Palients S e 730 © 462694 1377758

57| Renal Dialysis 20459501
58| ASC (Non-Distinct Part) i
59 Other Ancillary (specify)

75002

QUTPATIENT SERVICE COST CENTERS i
60} Clinic RS IR S
61§ Emevgency L 0305265 1 L256,391 |

62§ Observation Beds S 0435061

63| Other Qutpatient Service {specily)

OTHER REIMBURSABLE COST CENTERS i

64| Flome Program Diatysis

tn

65| Ambulance

66| DME-Rented

67] DME-Sold

681 Other Reimbugsable (specify)

101 Total (sum of lines 37-64 and 66-68) 2,378,759 0 805,527




QEXA COST WAITLISTED CARE (Public Providers)
SPA - ATTACHMENT 4.19-A Section lILF TN No. 03-002 Effective Date: 07/01/03

Provider Name: Hilo Medical Center Level of Care: Waitlisted
Provider No: 0025174501
Period: From 07/01/08 To 06/30/09
1. Prospective Payment Amounts - Waitlisted Payments (For Information Only}
Per Diem Effective Dates Patient Payment
Rate From To Days Amount
(1) (2) (3) ) ) (6)
a.
b. 218.85 2/1/2008 6/30/2009 228 50,117
c. :
d. -
e. ’ 229
f.  Total Prospective Payment Amounts (For Information Only) 50117
Comparison of Payments and Costs
2. Medicaid PPS Payment
50,117
3. Patient's Share/Co-insurance 0
4, Total QEXA Waitlisted Payments (Lines 2 fo 3) 50 117
5. Routine Service Cosis® 189,220
6. Uncompensated Costs for Serving Medicaid-eligible Patients
(Line 5 minus Line 4) 139,104

* WIS D-1, Part Il, Ln 38 multiplied by Medicaid waitlisted days.

Publicly owned and operated facilities must cerdify that the uncompensated costs are accurate and are based on
actual expenditures incurred for the period.

Rev. 11/04/04
tnited Government Services, LLC. Public Hospitals




SPA - ATTACHMENT 4.19-D Section XL.D. TN No. 03-002 Effective Date: 09/01/03

QEXA

TRANSITION PAYMENT ADDENDUM

LONG TERM CARE SERVICES

{Line § minus Line 4)

Provider Name; Hilo Medical Center Level of Care: LT
Provider No; 0025174501
Period; From _07/01/08_ To _06/30/09
1. Prospective Payment Amounts (For Information Only)
Per Diem Effective Dates Patient Payment
Rate From To Days Amount
{1) 2) (3) (4) (5} (6}
a. 218.85 2/1/2009 6/30/2009 11,284 2,469,503
b. 0 0
c.
d.
e.
f.  Total Prospective Payment Amounts (For Information Only)
2,469,503
Comparison of Payments and Costs
2. Medicaid PPS Payment 2,469,503
3. Patient's Share/Co-insurance 0
4. Total Medicaid Fee-for-service LTC PPS Payments (Lines 2 to 3) 2 460 503
5. Routine Service Costs 3,575,787
Freestanding, Form 2840-86, W/S D-1, Part |, Ln 18, multiplied by patient days on Ln 1}
Hospital-hased, Form 255286, WiS D-1, Part ill, Ln 67, multiplied by patient days on Ln 1
6. Uncompensated Costs for Serving Medicaid-eligible Patients 1,106,283

FPublicly owned and operated facilities must certify ihat the uncompensated costs are accurate and are based

on actual expenditures incurred for the period.

United Government Services, LLC,

Rev. 11/01/04
Public Hospitals



MEDICAID QEXA FOR SERVICE COST
ACUTE CARE (Public Providers)
SPA - ATTACHMENT 4.,19-A Section IILF TN No. 03-002 Effective Date: 07/01/03

Provider Name: Kona Community Hospital

Medicaid Provider Numf?er: 005774
Cost Reporting Period: 07/01/08 to 06/30/09

SUMMARY OF MEDICAID ACUTE PAYMENT QEXA Only

(1) Acute PPS Claims Payments 3 263,483

{2y Payments from Other Payors/Patient Share

(3) Reimbursable Medicaid Acute Capital Related Pass Through Cost -
{From line 4, Medicaid cost report capital addendum)

(4) Total Medicaid QEXA Payments Received (Lines 1 io 3) 5 263,483

SUMMARY OF COSTS INCURRED:

(5) Medicaid Inpatient Costs (W/S D-1, Part I, Ln 49) $ 497,418
(10% capital cost reduction is not applied, See attached FFS Inpatient & Ancillary Costs)

(6) Uncompensated Costs for Serving Medicaid-eligible Patients £ 233,935
(Lt 5 minus Ln 4)

Publicly owned and operated facifities must certify that ihe uncompensated costs are accurafe and are
based on actual expenditures incurred for the period.

. . Rev. 05/19/05
United Government Services, LLC. Public Hospitals



MEDICAID COST REPORT ACUTE INPATIENT QEXA
CERTIFICATION ADDENDUM

Provider Name: Kona Community Hospital
Medicaid Provider Number: 005774
Cost Reperting Period: “July 1, 2008 - June 30, 2009

SUMMARY OF MEDICAID ACUTE FEE-FOR-SERVICE INPATIENT COST

IN LIEU OF WORKSHEET D-1

9 Total QEXA Inpatient days inchuding private room days applicable to the Program
{Ad&P days excluding swing-bed days and days reporied on lines 42 to 47 befow)
38 Adjusted general inpatient routing service cost per elien: (From Cost Report)
41 Total Program general inpatient rouline GEXA service cost (line 9 * line 38)

Average Per Diem FFS Program

179

1025
oo 183,405

FES Program Cost

42 Nursery

43 Intensive Care Unit

44 Coronary Care Unit

45 Bum Intensive Care Unit

46 Surgical Intensive Care Unit

47 Subprovider 66931 [T

48 Program inpatient FES ancillary service cost {From Wkst. D-4, col. 3, line 10] See next page)

(From As Filed C/R) Days {col. 3 xcol. 4)
4 5
15.
38 S 63,434
S0 210425
232 497418

4% Total FFS Pragram inpatient costs (sum of lines 41 through 48) (Transfer to £-3 Part [[I Line 1§

CALCULATION QF FEE-FOR-SERVICE REIMBURSEMENT SETTLEMENT

38

42
£
44
45
46
47

48
49

IN LIETU OF WORKSHEET E-3, Part 111

1 Inpatient FFS hospital services

COMPUTATION OF LESSER OF COST OR CHARGES

10 Routine FFS charges

I Ancillary FFS charges

20 Total FFS customary charges (sum of lines [0 and [ 1)

22 Excess of reasonable cost over custormary charges (complete only if line 1 exceeds fine 20)
COMPUTATION OF REIMBURSEMENT SETTLEMENT

33 Deduetibles (exclude professional component)

36 Coinsurance

35 Total FFS amount payable to the provider (Line I less lines 22, 33 and 36)

57 Tolal Medicaid Fee for Service Reimbursement Amount

37.01 Tentative settlement
58 Uncompensated Cost for Servicing Medicaid-eligible Patient (line 55 minus the sum of Jines 57 and 57.01)
59 Protested amounts {nonatlowable cost report items) in accordance with CMS Pub. 15-11, section 115.2

TITLE XIX SERVICES

1

- 295,898

~ 516,410

812,308

407,418

263.483

U 233933

1

11
20
22

36
35
57
57.01
58
39




MEDICAID COST REPORT ACUTE INPATIENT QEXA

CERTIFICATION ADDENDUM

Provider Name:
Medicaid Provider Number: 005774

Cost Reporting Period:

Kona Community Hospital

July 1, 2008 - June 30, 2009

INPATIENT ANCILLARY SERVICE COST APPORTIONMENT

IN LIEU OF WORKSHELT D-4

COST CENTER DESCRIPTION

Ratio of Cost Inpatient QEXA

To Charges Inpatient QEXA Program Costs

{Frem Cost Report} Program Charges {col. 1 xcol.2)
1

ANCILLARY SERVICE COST CENTERS

3
7

S

37] Operating Room 37
38 Recovery Room 38
39| Delivery Room and Labor Room 39
40| Anesthesiology 40
41| Radiology-Diapnostic 41
41 01 |Oncology
42| Radiclogy-Therapeutic 42
43| Radioisotape 43
44| Laboratory 44
45| PBP Clinic Laboratory Scervices-Program Only 45
46 Wholc Blood and Packed Red Bload Cells 46
47} Blood Storing, Processing, & Transfusing 47
48| Intsavenous Therapy 48
49| Respiratory Therapy L8886 49
50| Physical Therapy : {0.807033 50
51{ Occupational Therapy 093950 51
52| Speech Pathology - 0380804 52
53| Electrocardiology 33
53.0f | Angiocardiofogy
54| Electroencephalopraphy 54
335{ Medical Supplies Charged 1o Patients 55
36} Drugs Charped to Patients 36
371 Renal Diglysis 37
58} ASC (Non-Distinct Part) 58
591 Other Ancillagy (specify) 59
OUTPATIENT SERVICE COST CENTERS e
60} Clinic 60
61} Emecgency 61
621 Observation Beds 62
63} Oiher Quipaticnt Service {specify) 63
OTHER REIMBURSABLE COST CENTERS
64| Home Program Dialysis a4
651 Ambulance G5
66{ DME-Rented 66
67| DME-8old B &7
68| Other Reimbursable (specily) EJ 68

101 | Total (sum of lines 37-64 and 66-68)

10)



MEDICAID QEXA COST WAITLISTED CARE (Public Providars)
SPA - ATTACHMENT 4.19-A Section llI.LF TN No. 03-002 Effective Date: 07/01/03

Provider Name: Kona Community Hosptial Level of Care: Waitlisted
Provider No: 005774
Period: From 07/01/08 To 06/30/09
1. Prospective Payment Amounts - Waitlisted Payments {For Information Only)
Per Diem Effective Dates Patient Payment
Rate From To Days Amount
(1 (2) (3 (4) (5) (6)

a. 0

b. 228.50 2/1/2008|6/30/2008 28 6,398

c. -

d. -

e. e 28

f.  Total Prospective Payment Amounts (For Information Only) 5308

Comparison of Payments and Costs
2. Medicaid PPS Payment

8,398

3. Patient's Share/Co-insurance 0
4. Total Medicaid QEXA Waitlisted Paymentis (Lines 2 to 3) 6308
5. Routine Service Costs™ 28,700
6. Uncompensated Costs for Serving Medicaid-eligible Patients

{Line 5 minus Line 4) 22,302

* WIS D-1, Part I, Ln 38 multiplied by Medicaid waitlisted days.

Publicly owned and operated facilities must certify that the uncompensated costs are accurate and are based on
actual expenditures incurred for the period.

Rev. 11/04/04
United Governmant Services, LLC. Public Hospitals




SPA - ATTACHMENT 4.19-D Section XL.D. TN No. 03-002 Effective Date: 09/01/03

Freesianding, Form 2540-96, VWS D-1, Part |, Ln 18, mulfiplied by patient days on Ln
Hospital-based, Form 2552-96, W/S D-1, Part I}, Ln 67, multiplied by patient days on Ln

(Line 5 minus Line 4)

Uncompensated Costs for Serving Medicaid-eligible Patients

MEDICAID QEXA COST TRANSITION PAYMENT ADDENDUM
LONG TERM CARE SERVICES (For LTC services rendered 07/01/08 - 6/30/09)
Provider Name: Kona Community Hosptial Level of Care; LT
Provider No; 005774
Period: From _07/01/08_ To _06/30/08
1. Prospective Payment Amounts (For Information Only)
Per Diem Effective Dates Patient Payment
Rate From To Days Amount
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5 (6)

a.

b. 22811 2/1/2009|6/30/2009 1,812 415,147

C.

d.

€. 1,812

f.  Total Prospective Payment Arounts (For Information Only) 415,147

Comparison of Payments and Costs
2. Medicaid PPS Payment 415.147
3. Patient's Share/Co-insurance 0
4, Total Medicaid QEXA LTC PPS Payments (Lines 2 to 3) 415.147
5. Routine Service Costs 2

568,225

Fublicly owned and operated facilities must certify that the uncompensated costs are accurale and are baset

on actual expendifures incurred for the period.

United Government Services, LLC.

Rev. 11/01/04
Public Hospitals



MEDICAID QEXA COST
ACUTE CARE (Public Providers)
SPA - ATTACHMENT 4.19-A Section HI.F TN No. 43-002 Effective Date: 07/01/03

Provider Name: Maui Memorial Medical Center
Medicaid Provider Numl?er: 005796

Cost Reporting Period: 07/01/08 to 06/3G/09

SUMMARY OF MEDICAID ACUTE PAYMENT QEXA Only

(1) QEXA Acute PPS Claims Payiments 3 655,444

(2} Payments from Other Payors/Patient Share

(3) Reimbursable Medicaid Acute Capital Related Pass Through Cost -

(From line 4, Medicaid cosl report capital addendum)

(4) Total Medicaid QEXA Payments Received {(Lines 1 to 3) 3 655,444

SUMMARY OF COSTS INCURRED:

(5) Medicaid QEXA Inpatient Costs (W/S D-1, Part I, Ln 49) 5 1,661,527
(10% capital cost reduction is not applied, See attached FFS Inpatient & Ancillary Costs)

(6) Uncompensated Costs for Serving Medicaid QEXA Patients 3 1,006,083
{Ln 5 minus Ln 4)

Publicly owned and operated facilities must certify that the uncompensated costs are accurate and are
based on actual expenditures incurred for the period,

. ) Rev. 0519105
United Government Services, LLC. Public Hospitals



MEDICAID COST REPORT ACUTE INPATIENT QEXA

CERTIFICATION ADDENDUM
Provider Name: Maui Memorial Medical Center
Medicaid Provider Number: 005796
Cost Reporting Period: Juiy 1, 2008 - June 30, 2009

SUMMARY OF MEDICAID ACUTE QEXA INPATIENT COST

9 Total QEXA lnpatient days including private reom days applicable to the Program
(A&P days excluding swing-bed days and days reported on lines 42 to 47 below)
38 Adjusted peneral inpatient routine service cost per diem (From Cost Report)
4] Total Program general inpatient routine QEXA service cost {line 9 * line 38}

Average Per Diem QEXA Program QEXA Program Cost
{From As Filed C/R) Days {col. 3 x col, 4)

42 Nursery

43 Intensive Care Unit

44 Coronary Care Unit

45 Burn Intensive Care Unit

46 Surgical latensive Care Unit

47 Other Special Care Unit

48 Program inpatient QEXA ancillary service cost (From Wkst. D-4, col. 3, fine 10] See next pape
49 Total QEXA Progeam inpatient costs (sum of lincs 41 through 48) (Transfer to E-3 Part IfT Line [ below)

CALCULATION OF FEE-FOR-SERVICE REIMBURSEMENT SETTLEMENT

IN LIEU OF WORKSHEET D-1
i

605 9

1,654.10 38

oo Q33U 4l

42

43

44

43

46

47

691 |: w1 §32,699 48

d L1,661.521. 49

IN LIEU OF WORKSHEET E-3, Part 11X

1 Inpatient QEXA hospital services

COMPUTATION OF LESSER OF COST OR CHARGES

10 Routine QEXA charges

Il Anciliary QEXA charges

20 Totat QEXA customary charges {(sum of lines {0 and 11)

22 Excess of reasonable cost over customary charges (complete only if line 1 exceeds line 20)
COMPUTATION OF REIMBURSEMENT SETTLEMENT

33 Deduclibles (exclude professional component)

36 Coinsurance

35 Total QEXA amount payable to the provider (Line [ less lines 22, 33 and 36)

57 QEXA Payment Received

57.01 Tentative settfement
58 Uncompensated Cost for Servicing Medicaid-eligible Patient (line 55 minus the sum of lines 57 and 57.01)
59 Protested amounts (nonatlowable cost report items) in accordance with CMS Pub. 15-1], section 115.2

TITLE XIX SERVICES

CEL661,827

57.01



MEDICAID COST REPORT ACUTE INPATIENT QEXA
CERTIFICATION ADDENDUM

Provider Name:
Medicaid Provider Number:

Cost Reporling Period:

Maui Memorial Medical Center
005796

INPATIENT ANCILLARY SERVICE COST APPORTIONMENT

July 1, 2008 - June 30, 2009

IN LIEU OF WORKSHEET D-4

Ratio of Cost Inpatient QEXA

To Charges Inpatient QEXA Program Costs

COST CENTER DESCRIPTION {From Cost Report} Program Chasges (col. ] xcol. 2)
2

ANCILLARY SERVICE COST CENTERS

37| Operating Room (.560561 AR [57,616 | - . 88,353 37
38| Recovery Room 0950820 i 6ETE T 6.348 38
391 Delivery Room and Labor Room 0479195 | it O3 IET L } 39
40| Anesthesiology 0010587 ). . .. .. 35600 ¢ - 40
41| Radiclopy-Diaanostic 027375600 196825 | 53,685 4]
41.01|Oncology 0.501042:] sioaral -
42| Radiology-Theraneutic AR - 42
43| Radioisotope i R A RS 43
44| Laboratory S 0309377 ST 104,074 44
45| P8P Clinic Laboratory Services-Program Only Coial RN 45
46| Whale Bload and Packed Red Bload Cells 0.280802: 3927 46
47| Bload Storing, Processing, & Transfuging S R 47
48] Intravenous Therapy R Rt by G 438
45/ Respiratory Therapy 0.384046 CL191206. | - 73466 49
50| Physical Therapy i “0.663048 | LU RRATA T 563 50
3t Occupational Therapy L 0.611810° JU20919 s e 18303 ]
52| Speech Pathiology 0.539247 TR FE Pl 32
331 Electrocardiology - 0.158926: 0 51.925: S 825 53
53.01 | Angioenrdiolegy 0555409 69,645 205:304
541 Eleciroencephalography L : o REREIRT 34
55| Medical Supplics Charged to Patients " (.28578¢ 183,285 [ 53380 33
56| Drugs Charged to Patients LT 044885 cragsamli i 132818 58
57| Renal Dialysis 0717935 R VAL :
58] ASC (Non-Distinet Part) R i TR
59| Other Ancillary {speeify)
QUTPATIENT SERVICE COST CENTERS
60| Clinic R
41| Emergency 0263195 . . .
52| Observation Beds SR ¢ 1 R R Y 0 3 & I 628 62
63| Other Qutpaticnt Service {specily) SRR L SO s 63
OTHER REIMBURSABLE COST CENTERS
64| Home Program Dialysis 64
65| Ambulance 65
66] DME-Rented - 66
67] DME-Sold - 67
63 | Other Reimbursable {specily) L - 68
101 ] Total (sum of lines 37-64 and 66-68) 2.1 16,524 K 332,699 104




MEDICAID QEXA SERVICE COST WAITLISTED CARE (Public Providers)
SPA - ATTACHMENT 4.19-A Section lILF TN No. 03-002 Effective Date: 07/01/03

Provider Name: Maui Memorial Medical Center Level of Care: Waitlisted
Provider No; 005796
Period: From Q7/01/08 To 06/30/09
1. Prospective Payment Amounts - Waitlisted Payments (For Information Only)
Per Diem Effective Dates Patient Payment
Rate From To Days Amount
(1) 2 (3) (4) (3) (6)
a.
b. 228.50 211/200916/30/2009 243 55,626
C. -
d. -
e. 8 243
f.  Total Prospective Payment Amounts (For Information Only) 55 506
Comparison of Payments and Costs
2. Medicaid PPS Payment
55,526
3. Patient's Share/Co-insurance o
4, Total Medicaid QEXA Waitlisted Payments (Lines 2 to 3) 55 506
5. Routine Service Costs” 256,146
8. Uncompensated Costs for Serving Medicaid-eligible Patients
{Line 5 minus Line 4) 200,621

* WIS D-1, Part Il, Ln 38 multiplied by Medicaid waitlisted days.

Publicly owned and operated facilities must certify that the uncompensated costs are accurate and are based on
actual expenditures incurred for the perfod.

Rev. 11/04/04
United Government Services, LLC. Public Hospitals



SPA - ATTACHMENT 4.19-D Section XL.D. TN No. 03-002 Effective Date: 09/01/03

MEDICAID QEXA COST
LONG TERM CARE SERVICES

TRANSITION PAYMENT ADDENDUM
(For LTC services rendered 07/01/08-06/30/09)

Provider Name: Leahi Hospital Level of Care;
Provider No: . 3145 SNF
ICF
Period: From _07/01/08_ To _06/30/09_
1. Prospective Payment Amounts (For Information Only)
Per Diem Effective Dates Patient Payment
Rate From To Days Amount
(1) (2 3) (4) (5} (6)
a.
b. 209.88 2/1/2008 6/30/2009 21,420 4,485 630
c.
d.
e. 21,420
f.  Total Prospective Payment /imounts (For Information Oniy)
4,495,630
Comparison of Payments and Costs
2. Medicaid PPS Payment 4,495,630
3. Patient's Share/Co-insurance 0
4, Total Medicaid QEXA LTC PPS Payments (Lines 2 to 3) 4,495,630
5. Routine Service Costs 2
Freestanding, Form 2540-96, W/S D-1, Part |, Ln 16, multiplied by patient days on Ln
Hospital-based, Form 2552-96, W/S D-1, Part Ill, Ln 67, muliiplied by patient days on Ln
6. Uncompensated Costs for Serving Medicaid-eligible Patients 2,185,483

(Line 5 minus Line 4)

Fublicly owned and operaled facilities must certify that the uncompensated costs are accurate and are hased

on actual expendifures incurred for the perod.

United Gevernment Services, LLC.

Rev. 11/01/04
Public Hospitals



SPA - ATTACHMENT 4.19-D Section X1.D. TN No. 03-002 Effective Date:; 09/01/03

MEDICAID QEXA COST TRANSITION PAYMENT ADDENDUM
LONG TERM CARE SERVICES (For LTC services rendered 07/01/08-06/30/09)
Provider Name: Maluhia Level of Care:
Provider No: - B7594 SNF
ICF
Period: From _07/01/08_ To _06/30/09_
1. Prospective Payment Amounts (For Information Only)
Per Diem Effective Dates Patient Payment
Ratle From To Days Amount
(1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

SNF/CF &

b, 214.72 21/2009 6/30/2008 20,143 4,325,105

c.

d.

e 20,143

f. Total Prospective Paymeﬁt Amounts (For [nformation Only)

4,325,105

Comparison of Payments and Costs
2. Medicaid PPS Payment 4396105
3. Patient's Share/Co-insurance 0
4, Total Medicaid QEXA LTC PPS Payments (Lines 2 to 3) 4,395 105
5. Routine Service Costs

Freestanding, Form 2540-96, W/S D-1, Part |, Ln 16, multiplied by patient days on Ln %
Hospital-based, Form 2552-86, W/S D-1, Part lil, Ln 67, multiplied by patient days on Ln 1

6. Uncompensated Costs for Serving Medicaid-eligible Patients
{Line 5 minus Line 4}

1,374,155

Publicly owned and operated facilities must cetiify that the uncompensated costs are accurate and are based

on actual expenditures incurred for the period.

United Government Services, LL.C.

Rev. 11/01/04
Public Hospitals



	Letter to Senate President 
	Letter to Speaker House of Representatives
	Letter to State of Hawaii, Dept of Health
	HHSC Medicaid Certification FYE 6/30/09
	Medicaid Fee for Service Cost (HMC)
	Medicaid Cost Report Acute Inpatient FFS
	Letter to Dept of Health - Revised Uncompensated Costs of HHSC Quest, Quest Expanded Access, Uninsured and Medicaid Outpatiend for FY 2009
	HHSC Revised Losses from Quest, QEXA, Uninsured for FY 2009
	Medicaid QEXA for Service Cost (HMC)
	Medicaid Cost Report Acute Inpatient QEXA Addendum
	Medicaid QEXA for Service Cost (KCH)
	Medicaid Cost Report Acute Inpatient QEXA (KCH)
	Medicaid QEXA Cost (MMMC)
	Medicaid Cost Report Acute Inpatient QEXA (MMMC)
	Medicaid QEXA Cost (Leahi)
	Medicaid QEXA Cost (Maluhia)



